

Jump\$tart 2023 National Educator Conference (JSNEC)

November 4-6, 2023 | Chandler, AZ

About JSNEC: Founded in 2009, <u>Jump\$tart National Educator Conference</u> is the nation's premier professional development event for Pre-K through 12th-grade teachers dedicated to personal finance education in the classroom. Held annually during the first weekend in November, Jump\$tart Coalition partners—from business, finance, government, academia, and the non-profit sector—work together to provide the resources, expertise, and support needed to engage, inspire, and appreciate teachers from across the country. With help from our generous supporters, all teachers attend the conference on fully funded scholarships.

Follow the JSNEC on social media with hashtag #JSNEC23 to stay up to date on this year's conference announcements.

Conference Details:

- November 4-6, 2023 at the Gila River Resort and Casino in Chandler, AZ
- Registration (through California scholarships) is open to Pre-K through 12th-grade California classroom educators who teach personal finance or incorporate it into any subject.
- Scholarships include prepaid registration to the conference (worth \$1,250) and up to \$600 towards travel expenses.
- The prepaid registration includes a two-night stay at the hotel, six (6) conference meals, and full participation in the conference.
- Scholarship applications are due to the California Jump\$tart Coalition on August 4, 2023.



Teacher Scholarship Application

To attend the **2023** National Educator Conference (**#JSNEC23**) all teachers must complete and submit this application via email or fax to <u>info@cajumpstart.org</u> or 916-231-2141 by **August 4, 2023** to be considered for a California Jump\$tart Coalition scholarship.

Please Provide Us with the Following Information:	
First Name:	Last Name:
Email Address:	
Phone Number:	Employer (School, School District, Etc.):
School Where You Teach (If different from Employer):	
School Size:	Job Title:
Grade Level(s) You Teach: Pre-K, Elementary, Middle School, High School, Other:	
If Other, Describe:	
Subject(s) That You Teach:	
City of School:	Zip of School:
Have you attended the Jump\$tart National Educator Conference previously? Yes/No. If yes, what year(s) did you attend?	
Yes No	
If yes, what year(s) did you attend?	
If I receive a scholarship to attend the 2023 Jump\$tart National Educator Conference, I agree to:	
Arrange and prepay for my own travel and incidental expenses.	
Attend and participate fully in the entire conference and arrange my travel accordingly.	
Allow Jump\$tart to use my likeness on its social media pages, website, and/or other similar materials as a scholarship recipient and conference attendee.	
Accept the scholarship by registering for the conference no later than <u>September 15, 2023</u> —or—decline the scholarship by notifying California Jump\$tart no later than <u>September 12, 2023</u> .	
Submit my travel expense receipts for reimbursement to California Jump\$tart Coalition via mail to 808 R Street Suite 209, Sacramento, CA 95811 or email to info@cajumpstart.org no later than December 6, 2023 for reimbursement.	
Submit post conference follow up materials to California Jump\$tart by December 6, 2023 for use on our website and social media platforms. We want to hear how you utilized, or plan to utilize the information you gained at the JSNEC back in your classroom, specifically:	
 Materials from JSNEC that you used, and how you used them. 	
Photos of your classroom sessions Alphi fact the construction of the California have the California to Ca	
 A brief article on your experience for California Jump\$tart Coalition 	



Teacher Scholarship Application

To attend the **2023** National Educator Conference (**#JSNEC23**) all teachers must complete and submit this application via email or fax to info@cajumpstart.org or 916-231-2141 by **August 4, 2023** to be considered for a California Jump\$tart Coalition scholarship.

Criteria and Priorities:

Jump\$tart and its supporters seek teachers who, through their application, can demonstrate: a passion for, and personal commitment to, financial literacy for students; the impact they have had or expect to have among the students they teach; and the need/desire/plan for seeking the information, ideas, resources, and networking offered at the conference.

Based on the criteria above, please explain in 200 words or less how this scholarship to the Jump\$tart National Educator Conference would benefit you. Please be as specific as possible:

California Jump\$tart Coalition will select scholarship recipients with the goal of spreading support across the state of California. Preference will be given to those who haven't attended in the past, but past recipients are also encouraged to apply.

After the final scholarship application deadline on **August 4th**, **2023**, the scholarship application submission process will close. Scholarship recipients will be notified via email by **August 11th**. All other qualified applicants will be wait-listed and may be contacted if space becomes available.

Any questions can be emailed to info@cajumpstart.org.



Return by email or fax to: California Jump\$tart Coalition 808 R Street, Suite 209 Sacramento, CA 95811 p:916-231-2133 f: 916.231.2141 info@cajumpstart.org

California Jump\$tart 808 R Street Suite 209, Sacramento, CA 95811